PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5530077

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ILYA GIRLYA	03/29/2019
YAN GIRLYA	03/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIGGERLAND USA, LLC	
Street Address:	100 PINEDGE DRIVE	
City:	WEST BERLIN	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08091	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29662954

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3178188449

Email: derek@pressleylegal.com Correspondent Name: PAUL DEREK PRESSLEY

Address Line 1: 3815 RIVER CROSSING PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46240

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	167-4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL DEREK PRESSLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul Derek Pressley/	
DATE SIGNED: 05/19/2019		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=167-4_Signed_Assignment_of_032919_Pat_App_No_29-662954_Girlya_et_at#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049220 FRAME: 0639 505483273

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made, given on and effective March 29, 2019 by Ilya Girlya and Yan Girlya (each, an "Inventor" or "Assignor" and collectively, jointly and severally "Inventors" or "Assignors"), to Diggerland USA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company" or "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Inventors are all of the original joint inventors under the certain U.S. Patent Application Number 29/662,954, entitled AMUSEMENT RIDE, filed September 11, 2018 (the "Patent Application"), and wish to assign and transfer solely to Company, as the sole assignee thereof, Inventors' entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent (as defined in Paragraph 2 below);

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the forgoing, the below agreements, promises and covenants, the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid to each Assignor by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignors hereby assign and transfer solely to Assignee, as the sole assignee thereof, Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent without any representations, warranties or recourse whatsoever. Assignee hereby: (i) accepts such assignment and transfer; (ii) assumes all duties, liabilities and obligations arising from or relating to the Patent; and (iii) releases and discharges Assignors from, and agrees to indemnify, defend and hold harmless Assignors from, all duties, liabilities and obligations arising from or relating to the Patent.
- 2. Herein, the "Patent" means the Patent Application and all related: (i) inventions, ideas, discoveries, designs, drawings, illustrations, embodiments, improvements and related patent matters included, described or claimed therein; (ii) patent applications or patents (provisional or non-provisional) derived therefrom or relating thereto; and (iii) amendments, modifications, supplements, divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, extensions or reissues thereof.
- 3. This Assignment: (i) shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the parties and their respective heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns; and (ii) shall not be amended except by a writing signed by the party against whom enforcement is sought. Each party shall from time to time reasonably cooperate to execute and deliver reasonable documents necessary to further evidence or effectuate this Assignment and all transactions contemplated hereunder. The word "including" or "include(s)" shall be construed and interpreted as also meaning "without limitation." Provisions hereof are severable, such that, if any shall be held unenforceable, the other remain enforceable. This Assignment and all transactions contemplated hereunder shall be governed, construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of New Jersey without regard to conflict of laws principles except as necessarily governed, construed and interpreted in accordance with United States federal patent laws, in which case, such patent laws shall apply.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has executed and delivered this Agreement the date first above written.

Yan Girlya, Co-President

Cobert Celly	The Dyn
Witness Name: Robert Kelly	Ilya Girlya
Witness Name: Robert Kelly	Yan Girly
0	
	Diggerland USA, LLC
Rhital	By: M. New
Witness Name: Robert Kelly	Ilya Girlya, CEÖ, Manager and Co-President
71260	

PATENT REEL: 049220 FRAME: 0640

RECORDED: 05/19/2019

Witness Name: Robert Kelly